



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 706/2018

MR. DAVID DAVIDAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Bhagwati Prasad, Advocate

versus

MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSE

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Dheeraj K. Garg, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.05.2018

It is submitted by learned counsel for both the parties that evidence has already been concluded before Learned Local Commissioner.

Report of Learned Local Commissioner already received.

As per report of Learned Local Commissioner proceedings have been terminated as defendant has concluded her evidence.

As per record both the parties have led their evidence.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 28.5.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 01, 2018/gk