



2026.DHC.3686

\$~4&8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 706/2018
DAVID DAVIDAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Adv.
versus

SIVASUNDARI BOSE Defendant
Through: Mr. Dheeraj K. Garg, Adv.

AND

CS(OS) 2702/2012
SIVASUNDARI BOSE Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dheeraj K. Garg, Adv.
versus

DAVID DAVIDAR Defendant
Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **28.05.2018**

1. The counsels state that recording of evidence stands concluded and the suits are ripe for final hearing.
2. List together in the category of ***Finals***, as per turn.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MAY 28, 2018

'pp'