



2023.04.15.13:38

\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2018**

MR. DAVID DAVIDAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pravin Anand, Ms.Prachi Agarwal
& Ms.Mishthi Dubey, Advs.

versus

MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSE Defendant

Through: Ms.Ritu Singh Mann & Mr.Dheeraj
K. Garg, Advs.

+ **CS(OS) 2702/2012**

SIVASUNDARI BOSE & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Ritu Singh Mann & Mr.Dheeraj
K. Garg, Advs.

versus

DAVIND DAVIDAR Defendant

Through: Mr.Pravin Anand, Ms.Prachi Agarwal
& Ms.Mishthi Dubey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **07.09.2022**

1. The suits were earlier listed in the category of 'Finals'.
2. List for hearing on 15th and 16th February, 2023 at 2:30 PM.
3. The defendant in CS(COMM) 706/2018 shall file a brief note of arguments referring to the pagination of the e-file of this Court, along with the copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon, within a period of six weeks from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022/rv