



2023-04-18 11:32:51

\$~21 & 22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 706/2018

MR. DAVID DAVIDAR ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Prachi  
Agarwal and Ms. Mishthi Dubey,  
Advocates.

versus

MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSE ..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Mr. Dheeraj K.  
Garg and Ms. Monika Jain,  
Advocates.

+ CS(OS) 2702/2012

SIVASUNDARI BOSE & ANR ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Mr. Dheeraj K.  
Garg and Ms. Monika Jain,  
Advocates.

versus

DAVIND DAVIDAR ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Prachi  
Agarwal and Ms. Mishthi Dubey,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.02.2023**

1. As the Court has to hear other part-heard matters today, it is not possible to commence final hearing in the instant suits.
2. List on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.
3. The date already fixed *i.e.*, 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 stands cancelled.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**FEBRUARY 15, 2023/nk**