



2026:DHC:3666

\$~23, 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2018**

MR. DAVID DAVIDAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Parachi
Agarwal and Ms. Kanupriya Chawla,
Advocates.

versus

MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSE Defendant

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann and
Mr. Dheeraj K. Garg, Advocates.

+ **CS(OS) 2702/2012**

SIVASUNDARI BOSE & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann and
Mr. Dheeraj K. Garg, Advocates.

versus

DAVIND DAVIDAR Defendant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Parachi
Agarwal and Ms. Kanupriya Chawla,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

12.02.2024

1. The matter was passed over in the first call at the request of Mr. Pravin Anand, counsel for Mr David Davidar.
2. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
3. Re-notify on 11th July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/nk