



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2018**

MR. DAVID DAVIDARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Prachi
Agarwal and Ms. Kanupriya Chawla,
Advs.

versus

MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSEDefendant

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann and Mr. Dhiraj
Kumar Garg, Advs.
M: 9540043105
Email:
ritu@vikramphilipassociates.com

18

+ **CS(COMM) 581/2024**

SIVASUNDARI BOSE & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann and Mr. Dhiraj
Kumar Garg, Advs.
M: 9540043105
Email:
ritu@vikramphilipassociates.com

versus

DAVID DAVIDARDefendant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Prachi
Agarwal and Ms. Kanupriya Chawla,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **23.07.2024**

1. The matters are ripe for final hearing.



2024-04-13 13:59

2. Written arguments on behalf of the parties, are already on record.
3. Parties are at liberty to file a convenience compilation of the documents, that they wish to rely upon at the time of arguments, before the next date of hearing.
4. Learned counsel appearing for Ms. Sivassundari Bose, submits that the original documents of her client are in a box, kept with the Registry, which needs to be called in the Court, at the time of hearing the matter.
5. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to produce the box containing the original documents, filed on behalf of Ms. Sivassundari Bose, before this Court, on the next date of hearing.
6. List for final arguments on 11th November, 2024 and 12th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 23, 2024/kr