



2026:DHC:3666

\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2018**

MR. DAVID DAVIDARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Prachi
Agarwal, Mr. Manan Mondal and Ms.
Elisha Sinha, Advs.
M: 8016736300

versus

MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSEDefendant

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Mr. Dheeraj K.
Garg and Mr. Sandeep Chauhan,
Advs.
M: 9968333127

+ **CS(COMM) 581/2024**

SIVASUNDARI BOSE & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Mr. Dheeraj K.
Garg and Mr. Sandeep Chauhan,
Advs.
M: 9968333127

versus

DAVIND DAVIDARDefendant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Prachi
Agarwal, Mr. Manan Mondal and Ms.
Elisha Sinha, Advs.
M: 8016736300

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

11.11.2024

%

1. Considering the board of this Court, it is not possible to commence



2026:DHC:3666

hearing in the present matter.

2. Accordingly, re-notify for hearing on 11th March, 2025.
3. The next date of hearing, i.e., 12th November, 2024, stands cancelled.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/kr