



\$~37 & 38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 706/2018**  
**MR. DAVID DAVIDAR** .....Plaintiff  
Through: **Mr. Manan Mondal, Advocate.**

versus

**MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSE** .....Defendant  
Through: **Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg, Advocate.**

+ **CS(COMM) 581/2024**  
**SIVASUNDARI BOSE & ANR** .....Plaintiffs  
Through: **Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg, Advocate.**

versus

**DAVIND DAVIDAR** .....Defendant  
Through: **Mr. Manan Mondal, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

% **ORDER**  
**30.10.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 03.12.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 30, 2025/sms**