



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2018**

MR. DAVID DAVIDAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Prachi Agarwal, Ms. Medha Singh Agarwal and Mr. Manan Mondal, Advocates.

versus

MS. SIVASSUNDARI BOSE

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg and Mr. Sohrab Singh Mann, Advocates.

+ **CS(COMM) 581/2024**

SIVASUNDARI BOSE & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Garg and Mr. Sohrab Singh Mann, Advocates.

versus

DAVIND DAVIDAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Prachi Agarwal, Ms. Medha Singh Agarwal and Mr. Manan Mondal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

List for further arguments on 04.12.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/sms